
 

 

ANNUAL REPORT 

2017 



 

 

 
2 | P a g e  

 
 

2 

CONTENTS 

PAST AND CURRENT LIFE MEMBERS _____________________________ 3 

exisiting hall of fame members _____________________________________ 4 

committee members _____________________________________________ 5 

active members _________________________________________________ 6 

treasurer’s report ________________________________________________ 2 

financial statements ______________________________________________ 3 

NOTABLE ACHIEVEMENTS ______________________________________ 4 

AWARD WINNERS ______________________________________________ 2 

GRAND FINAL UMPIRES _________________________________________ 3 

appendix 1: 2017 AGM ___________________________________________ 4 

 



 

 

 
3 | P a g e  

 
 

3 

PAST AND CURRENT LIFE MEMBERS 
 

 

 

 

    2017 Nominees: 

    Andrew Scovell 

    Robert Taylor 
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EXISITING HALL OF FAME MEMBERS 
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 

Returning Committee: 

 

President: Robert Taylor 

Vice President: Liam Rowe 

Treasurer: Gordon MacArthur 

Secretery: Angus McKenzie Wills 

 

 

President: Trav Stemper 

Vice President: Josh Graeve 

Treasurer: Nic Ford 

Secretery: Aaron Parker 

General Member: David Coburn 

General Member: Craig Terrey 

General Member: John Trieu 
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ACTIVE MEMBERS 
 

Stephen Archer 

Andre Avedissian 

Matthew Baigent 

Frasier Bailey 

Michael Baker 

Cameron Barr 

Chris Brackenrig 

Steve Chisholm 

Steve Chisholm 

David Coburn 

Timothy Cook 

Taylah Cooke 

Jackson Day 

Daniel Field-Read 

Nic Ford 

Brendan Ford 

Indianna Forrest 

Gary Forster 

Darcy Forster 

Amber Foster 

Dean Garroway 

Catherine Garroway 

Matt Geddes 

Liam Getreu 

Roy Goh 

Joshua Graeve 

Phillip Hamilton 

Alex Kapruziak 

Matthew Krise 

Taylor Mattioli 

Lachlan McDonald 

Angus McKenzie Wills 

Leo Nelson 

David Newell 

Tim O'Shea 

Tim Overland 

David Panagopoulos 

Aaron Parker 

Victoria Rawlings 

Ben Russell 

Michael Saunders 

Christopher Scammell 

Thomas Smith 

Andy Smyth 

Terry Southwell 

Kenzi Southwell 

Trav Stemper 

Bradley Stewart 

Darren Taylor 

robert taylor 

Craig Terrey 

John Trieu 

Jed Wesley-Smith 

 



 

 

 
2 | P a g e  

 
 

2 

TREASURER’S REPORT 
 

 

The 2017 financial year for the NSWAFUA saw the association record a loss $2642.97 

throughout the financial year. This is attributed to the paying of our grant from the AFL for the 

2017 financial year during the 2018 financial year, and therefore when this is considered the 

association is in a positive financial position coming into the next financial year.  

There were few major costs for the association during the year, with almost all of our 

expenditure going towards the end of season function. It was always planned that the year 

would be relatively low cost due to plans for the seasons ahead, and the entire association 

being elected in midway through the financial year. 

Nicholas Ford 

Treasurer 
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FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
 

 

 

Column1 Column2 Costs Income Net 

Presentation Night Fee   

 $  
3,653.00  

 $  
3,653.00  

Presentation Night Expense  

 $  
6,800.00   

 $  
6,800.00  

Presentation Night Trophies  

 $  
1,120.00   

 $  
1,120.00  

Other Expenses  

 $     
201.00   

 $     
201.00  

BBQ/Member Events Expenses  

 $     
307.11   

 $     
307.11  

Bank 
 $   
10,946.90  

 $  
5,784.14  

 $  
8,227.11  

 $  
8,503.93  
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NOTABLE ACHIEVEMENTS 
 
 
 
PREMIER DIVISION DEBUTS  

 Tim O’Shea 

 Brodie Porche 

 Victoria Rawlings 

 Trav Stemper 

 Thomas Sullivan 

 Alec Wajzer 

 Sebastian Wesley-Smith 

 David Wood 

 Ellis Blanford 

 Stephen Blume 

 Brad Burns 

 Ben Curdie 

 Shauna Flynn 

 Indianna Forrest 

 Luke Heard 

 Samuel Hurford 

 Morgan Lee 

NEAFL DEBUTS  

 David Wood 

 Brendan Ford 

50 GAMES  

 Joshua Abfalter 

 David Bell 

 Chris Brackenrig 

 Brad Burns 

 Jennifer Button 

 John Button 

 Samuel Button 

 Timothy Cook 

 Blake Dutton 

 Jordan Glover 

 Blake Meyer 

 Bailey Miedler 

  

 
 
 
 
Simon Piech 

 John Rees 

 Terry Southwell 

 Alec Wajzer 

100 GAMES  

 Frasier Bailey 

 Gavin Bertram 

 Jackson Day 

 Nicholas Ford 

 Matt Geddes 

 Ben Mitchell 

 Tim Overland 

 Fahri Ozturk 

 Max Petrovic 

 Victor Petrovic  

 Bradley Stewart 

150 GAMES  

 David Newell 

 Liam Rowe 

 Andy Smyth 

 Justin Reiss 

250 GAMES  

 Matthew Gestier 

100 NEAFL GAMES  

 Matthew Gestier 
50 PREMIER DIVISION 
GAMES  

 Alex Chisholm 

 Victor Petrovic  

50 AFL GAMES  

 Brodie Kenney-Bell 

100 AFL GAMES  

 Robert Taylor 
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AWARD WINNERS 
 

 

 

Ken Ray Most Improved Goal Umpire Stephan McGillivray 

Shane McSpeerin Most Improved Boundary Umpire David Charlton 

Frank Kalayzich Most Improved Field Umpire Amber Forster 

Trainer's Award Dean Garroway 

The AFL Award Morgan Lee 

Mark Rendell Shield Ben Curdie 

The President's Award Josh Graeve 

Umpire's Umpire Matt Geddes 

Jim McSweeney Spirit of Umpiring Craig Terrey 

The Best Goal Umpire Brendan Ford 

The Best Boundary Umpire David Wood 

The Best Field Umpire Matt Geddes 

AW St Clair Award Gavin Bertram 

The Mike Heinrich's Award Nicholas Ford 

The Peter Hampshire Award Conor Nakkan 

The Golden Whistle Cameron Barr 
The NSWAFUA Best AFL Umpire Michael Saunders 
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GRAND FINAL UMPIRES 
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APPENDIX 1: 2017 AGM 
 

 

 


